



TABULATION OF BIDS
CITY OF FRASER
2022 WATER MAIN
REPLACEMENT PROGRAM
AEW PROJECT NO. 0190-0464

DATE: 6/22/2022
TIME: 10:00 AM

Prepared by Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
51301 Schoenherr Road
Shelby Township, MI 48315

BIDDER RANKING

<i>RANK</i>	<i>BIDDER'S NAME</i>	<i>TOTAL BID</i>
1	T.R. Pieprzak Company	\$ 1,612,943.75
2	Pamar Enterprises, Inc.	\$ 1,718,859.71
3	C & P Construction Co., Inc.	\$ 1,831,325.00
4	DiPonio Contracting, Inc.	\$ 1,880,070.50
5	Bricco Excavating Company, LLC	\$ 1,983,600.00
6	HMC, LLC	\$ 2,103,088.25



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF FRASER
 2022 WATER MAIN
 REPLACEMENT PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0190-0464

T.R. Pieprzak Company
 6267 St. Clair Highway
 China, Michigan 48054

Pamar Enterprises, Inc.
 31604 Pamar Court
 New Haven, Michigan 48048

C & P Construction Co., Inc.
 13249 West Star Drive
 Shelby Township, Michigan 48315

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	T.R. Pieprzak Company		Pamar Enterprises, Inc.		C & P Construction Co., Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Reimbursed Permit Fees	8,000	Dir	1.00	8,000.00	1.00	8,000.00	1.00	8,000.00
2.	Mobilization, Max \$55,000	1	LS	52,100.00	52,100.00	55,000.00	55,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
3.	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	1	Ea	850.00	850.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
4.	Pavt, Rem	862	Syd	16.00	13,792.00	12.00	10,344.00	12.00	10,344.00
5.	Sidewalk, Rem	2,968	Syd	0.85	2,522.80	6.00	17,808.00	6.00	17,808.00
6.	_Brick Pavers, Rem, Salvage	36	Sft	12.00	432.00	25.00	900.00	40.00	1,440.00
7.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	16	Ea	116.00	1,856.00	155.00	2,480.00	150.00	2,400.00
8.	Project Cleanup	1	LS	1,750.00	1,750.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
9.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	175	Syd	16.00	2,800.00	24.00	4,200.00	10.00	1,750.00
10.	Maintenance Gravel	500	Ton	22.00	11,000.00	10.00	5,000.00	20.00	10,000.00
11.	_Sanitary Lead Repair	13	Ea	600.00	7,800.00	55.00	715.00	400.00	5,200.00
12.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	2	Ea	520.00	1,040.00	770.00	1,540.00	300.00	600.00
13.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	2	Ea	550.00	1,100.00	650.00	1,300.00	750.00	1,500.00
14.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	175	Syd	80.00	14,000.00	95.00	16,625.00	75.00	13,125.00
15.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	641	Syd	60.00	38,460.00	75.00	48,075.00	55.00	35,255.00
16.	_Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 4 inch	51	Syd	50.00	2,550.00	45.00	2,295.00	45.00	2,295.00
17.	Detectable Warning Surface	30	Ft	70.00	2,100.00	70.00	2,100.00	70.00	2,100.00
18.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	20,484	Sft	5.30	108,565.20	7.00	143,388.00	4.75	97,299.00
19.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	4,837	Sft	6.55	31,682.35	9.00	43,533.00	6.00	29,022.00
20.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	949	Sft	8.05	7,639.45	12.00	11,388.00	7.50	7,117.50
21.	_Curb Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	319	Sft	9.05	2,886.95	16.00	5,104.00	8.50	2,711.50
22.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	21,745.00	21,745.00	22,000.00	22,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
23.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch	4,830	Syd	3.90	18,837.00	5.00	24,150.00	4.50	21,735.00
24.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	151	Unit	20.00	3,020.00	0.01	1.51	50.00	7,550.00
25.	_Hydroseeding	4,830	Syd	2.10	10,143.00	1.00	4,830.00	3.50	16,905.00
26.	Gate Valve, 8 inch	14	Ea	2,560.00	35,840.00	3,650.00	51,100.00	2,000.00	28,000.00
27.	Hydrant, Rem	13	Ea	566.00	7,358.00	550.00	7,150.00	500.00	6,500.00
28.	Water Main, 8 inch, Cut and Plug	4	Ea	2,860.00	11,440.00	1,100.00	4,400.00	500.00	2,000.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF FRASER
 2022 WATER MAIN
 REPLACEMENT PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0190-0464

T.R. Pieprzak Company
 6267 St. Clair Highway
 China, Michigan 48054

Pamar Enterprises, Inc.
 31604 Pamar Court
 New Haven, Michigan 48048

C & P Construction Co., Inc.
 13249 West Star Drive
 Shelby Township, Michigan 48315

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	T.R. Pieprzak Company		Pamar Enterprises, Inc.		C & P Construction Co., Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
29.	Water Main, DI, 8 inch, Tr Det G	5,417	Ft	126.00	682,542.00	153.00	828,801.00	160.00	866,720.00
30.	Water Serv	89	Ea	986.00	87,754.00	1,450.00	129,050.00	1,500.00	133,500.00
31.	Gate Well, 60 inch dia	16	Ea	2,000.00	32,000.00	3,500.00	56,000.00	3,000.00	48,000.00
32.	_Irrigation Pipe	100	Ft	7.50	750.00	0.01	1.00	2.00	200.00
33.	_Water Main, PVC, 8 inch, Pipe Burst	342	Ft	207.00	70,794.00	153.00	52,326.00	222.00	75,924.00
34.	_Mismarked Water Services	24	Hr	500.00	12,000.00	55.00	1,320.00	1.00	24.00
35.	_Sprinkler Head	20	Ea	70.00	1,400.00	0.01	0.20	60.00	1,200.00
36.	_Fire Hydrant Assembly	13	Ea	6,810.00	88,530.00	5,000.00	65,000.00	6,100.00	79,300.00
37.	_Gate Valve and Box, Rem	6	Ea	460.00	2,760.00	55.00	330.00	400.00	2,400.00
38.	_Gate Well Cover, Fraser	16	Ea	670.00	10,720.00	680.00	10,880.00	550.00	8,800.00
39.	_Water Main Connection, 12 inch	2	Ea	4,300.00	8,600.00	500.00	1,000.00	2,500.00	5,000.00
40.	_Water Main Connection, 8 inch	6	Ea	4,300.00	25,800.00	450.00	2,700.00	6,000.00	36,000.00
41.	_Water Serv, Transfer	99	Ea	1,270.00	125,730.00	500.00	49,500.00	1,500.00	148,500.00
42.	_Gate Box, Rem	1	Ea	250.00	250.00	25.00	25.00	100.00	100.00
43.	_Water Main, Abandon	1	LS	11,954.00	11,954.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
44.	Tapping Sleeve and Valve, 12 inch x 8 inch	2	Ea	14,000.00	28,000.00	6,500.00	13,000.00	11,000.00	22,000.00
45.	_Audio Visual Record of the Construction Influence Area	1	LS	2,050.00	2,050.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	1,612,943.75	\$	1,718,859.71	\$	1,831,325.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF FRASER
 2022 WATER MAIN
 REPLACEMENT PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0190-0464

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	DiPonio Contracting, Inc.		Bricco Excavating Company, LLC		HMC, LLC	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Reimbursed Permit Fees	8,000	Dir	1.00	8,000.00	1.00	8,000.00	1.00	8,000.00
2.	Mobilization, Max \$55,000	1	LS	55,000.00	55,000.00	55,000.00	55,000.00	45,000.00	45,000.00
3.	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	1	Ea	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,350.00	1,350.00	2,750.00	2,750.00
4.	Pavt, Rem	862	Syd	20.00	17,240.00	28.00	24,136.00	25.00	21,550.00
5.	Sidewalk, Rem	2,968	Syd	10.00	29,680.00	9.50	28,196.00	14.00	41,552.00
6.	_Brick Pavers, Rem, Salvage	36	Sft	75.00	2,700.00	50.00	1,800.00	35.00	1,260.00
7.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	16	Ea	100.00	1,600.00	200.00	3,200.00	150.00	2,400.00
8.	Project Cleanup	1	LS	1,500.00	1,500.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
9.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	175	Syd	40.00	7,000.00	31.00	5,425.00	35.00	6,125.00
10.	Maintenance Gravel	500	Ton	35.00	17,500.00	39.00	19,500.00	28.00	14,000.00
11.	_Sanitary Lead Repair	13	Ea	2,000.00	26,000.00	250.00	3,250.00	2,500.00	32,500.00
12.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	2	Ea	1,000.00	2,000.00	425.00	850.00	500.00	1,000.00
13.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	2	Ea	1,000.00	2,000.00	475.00	950.00	750.00	1,500.00
14.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	175	Syd	75.00	13,125.00	75.00	13,125.00	82.50	14,437.50
15.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	641	Syd	55.00	35,255.00	59.00	37,819.00	60.50	38,780.50
16.	_Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 4 inch	51	Syd	45.00	2,295.00	58.00	2,958.00	49.50	2,524.50
17.	Detectable Warning Surface	30	Ft	70.00	2,100.00	70.00	2,100.00	77.00	2,310.00
18.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	20,484	Sft	4.75	97,299.00	4.75	97,299.00	5.25	107,541.00
19.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	4,837	Sft	6.00	29,022.00	6.00	29,022.00	6.50	31,440.50
20.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	949	Sft	7.50	7,117.50	7.50	7,117.50	8.25	7,829.25
21.	_Curb Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	319	Sft	8.50	2,711.50	8.50	2,711.50	9.50	3,030.50
22.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	15,500.00	15,500.00	24,000.00	24,000.00	14,000.00	14,000.00
23.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch	4,830	Syd	6.00	28,980.00	4.85	23,425.50	7.00	33,810.00
24.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	151	Unit	75.00	11,325.00	50.00	7,550.00	82.50	12,457.50
25.	_Hydroseeding	4,830	Syd	3.75	18,112.50	3.75	18,112.50	9.50	45,885.00
26.	Gate Valve, 8 inch	14	Ea	2,500.00	35,000.00	3,200.00	44,800.00	3,500.00	49,000.00
27.	Hydrant, Rem	13	Ea	1,500.00	19,500.00	900.00	11,700.00	850.00	11,050.00
28.	Water Main, 8 inch, Cut and Plug	4	Ea	1,500.00	6,000.00	2,800.00	11,200.00	2,500.00	10,000.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF FRASER
 2022 WATER MAIN
 REPLACEMENT PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0190-0464

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	DiPonio Contracting, Inc.		Bricco Excavating Company, LLC		HMC, LLC	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
				51251 Simone Industrial Drive Shelby Township, Michigan 48316		21201 Meyers Road Oak Park Michigan 48237		6120 Millett Avenue Sterling Heights, Michigan 48312	
29.	Water Main, DI, 8 inch, Tr Det G	5,417	Ft	134.00	725,878.00	157.00	850,469.00	125.00	677,125.00
30.	Water Serv	89	Ea	2,100.00	186,900.00	2,200.00	195,800.00	2,275.00	202,475.00
31.	Gate Well, 60 inch dia	16	Ea	2,300.00	36,800.00	2,200.00	35,200.00	3,500.00	56,000.00
32.	_Irrigation Pipe	100	Ft	3.50	350.00	5.00	500.00	8.25	825.00
33.	_Water Main, PVC, 8 inch, Pipe Burst	342	Ft	190.00	64,980.00	157.00	53,694.00	250.00	85,500.00
34.	_Mismarked Water Services	24	Hr	500.00	12,000.00	270.00	6,480.00	800.00	19,200.00
35.	_Sprinkler Head	20	Ea	85.00	1,700.00	50.00	1,000.00	71.50	1,430.00
36.	_Fire Hydrant Assembly	13	Ea	8,000.00	104,000.00	8,000.00	104,000.00	9,000.00	117,000.00
37.	_Gate Valve and Box, Rem	6	Ea	1,300.00	7,800.00	450.00	2,700.00	1,500.00	9,000.00
38.	_Gate Well Cover, Fraser	16	Ea	550.00	8,800.00	560.00	8,960.00	650.00	10,400.00
39.	_Water Main Connection, 12 inch	2	Ea	4,500.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	18,000.00	9,950.00	19,900.00
40.	_Water Main Connection, 8 inch	6	Ea	4,500.00	27,000.00	5,500.00	33,000.00	8,500.00	51,000.00
41.	_Water Serv, Transfer	99	Ea	1,700.00	168,300.00	1,400.00	138,600.00	1,500.00	148,500.00
42.	_Gate Box, Rem	1	Ea	250.00	250.00	200.00	200.00	500.00	500.00
43.	_Water Main, Abandon	1	LS	5,500.00	5,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	60,000.00	60,000.00
44.	Tapping Sleeve and Valve, 12 inch x 8 inch	2	Ea	12,000.00	24,000.00	12,450.00	24,900.00	15,000.00	30,000.00
45.	_Audio Visual Record of the Construction Influence Area	1	LS	1,750.00	1,750.00	14,000.00	14,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	1,880,070.50	\$	1,983,600.00	\$	2,103,088.25